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Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Wake Forest (6-4,4-3) vs. Clemson (8-2,5-2)
Date: Nov 10, 2007 • Site: Clemson, SC • Stadium: Memorial Stadium

Attendance: 81500

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Wake Forest 7 0 3 0 10

Clemson 10 17 10 7 44

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:27 CD - Harper, C 7 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 12-69 4:33
07:50 CU - Buchholz, M 48 yd field goal, 6-24 2:04
01:22 WF - Adams, J 2 yd run (Swank, S kick), 14-71 6:20

2nd 12:27 CU - Grisham, T 5 yd pass from Harper,  C(Buchholz, M kick), 12-79 3:48
08:48 CU - Kelly, A 10 yd pass from Harper, C (Buchholz, M kick), 4-31 1:14
00:00 CU - Buchholz, M 52 yd field goal, 9-44 i:18 '

3rd 07:43 WF - Swank, S 52 yd field goal, 4-2 2:14
07:30 CU - Spiller, C 90 yd kickoff return (Buchholz, M kick)
00:41 CU - Buchholz, M 46 yd field goal, 5-40 2:20

4th 04:16 CU-Kelly, A 9 yd pass from Harper, C (Buchholz, M kick), 13-84 7:29 %,• .7,, _

'.-iirV.'

0-7

0-10

7-10

7-17

7-24

7-27

10-27

10-34

10-37

10-44

Kickoff time: 12:03 PM • End of Game: 3:21 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:18
Officials: Referee: J. Magallanes; Umpire: Terrence Ramsey; Linesman: Elmo Gary;
Line judge: Greg Parman; Back judge: Hal Preas; Field judge: Ronnie Stewart;
Side judge: Kevin Edwards;
Temperature: 57 deg • Wind; Calm • Weather: Sunny



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

WF CU

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts-Int
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+Yards

Touchbacks

21 25

8 10

12 14

1 1

83 145

37 34

2.2 4.3

1 1

123 157

40 12

204 266

24-35-1 27-36-0

5.8 7.4

8.5 9.9;;

0 3

287 411S'

72 70

4.0 5.9

0-0 0-0

8-62

5-216

43.2

4-45

2-94

47:0

32.4 19.5

1 0

0 1

1 0

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS'
Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff s ;

Touchbacks

Punt retutm: Number-YsMs-TD r 1 *55-0
Average Per Return

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds^TD ‘ " 7-150-0 3-128-T
Average Per Return

lnterceptferl«::Numlw-Yds^D>^^i|^^3o-0-0 ^ 1-12-0,
6-d-o 0-6-0

imrn^. ^ to?
2nd Quarter

:v3rd Quarter* * f;S'
4th Quarter

Third-Down Conversions V''

2 0

3-186 8-538' V.t.’--

62.0 67.2

19.3 46.0

0 1

2-34-0

55.0 17.0

21.4 42.7

Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

8:53 6:07

5:52-V

7:31 7:29

"Sll3^t6of15„.: ?:ofi2
1 of2 OofOFourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chahces *
Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks ^

5-35

ilSiill^Tri s-s
2-8

Field Goals 1-1 3-3



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Wake Forest Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

10 42 0 42 0 9 4.2

15 46 5 41 1

1  10 0 10 0 10 10.0

11 25 35 -10 0

37 123 40 83 1 10 2.2

6  2.7

8  -0.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
21 66

8  54

2  24

3  13
34 157 12 145 1 31 4.3

4  62 0 14 3.0

0  54 0 31 6.8

2  22 0 24 11.0

7  1 7 2.36

Andrews, M
Adams, J

Marion, K
Skinner, R

Davis, J

Spiller,C
Grisham, T
Harper, C

Totals Totals

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
21-30-1 170 0 20 5

34 0 14 03-5-0

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
27-35-0 266 3 30

0  0 0 0

0  0 ' 0 1
27-36-0 266 3 30 2

1

0-1-0

0-0-0

Skinner, R
Hodges. B

Harper, C
TEAM

Grisham, TTotals 24-35-1 204 0 20 5

Totals

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

5  0 10

5  62 0 20

3  48 0 19

2  24 0 14

2  22 0 11

2  11 0

12 0 12

11 0 11

9  0
24 204 0 20

7

9

1

1

1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
10 93 2 16

9  100 1 30

3  19 0 11

2  39 0 24

-1 0

16 0 10

27 266 3 30

2 5

1

Adams, J
Moore, K
Selmon, Z
Bryant, D
Boldin, D
Williams,J
Tereshinski, J
Wooster, B

Andrews. M

Kelly, A
Grisham, T
Taylor, R
Palmer, M

Davis, J
Spiller, C

Totals

Totals

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

5  216 43.2 49 1 1
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Swank, S Maners, J 2 94 47.0 55 0 0
Totals 5  216 43.2 49 1  1 Totals 2  94 47.0 55 0  0

Punt Kickoff

No Yds Lg

1  20 20

6 130 38

Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds LgI No Yds Lg
1  90 90 0 0 0

0  0 0 1 12 12

2  38 23 0 0 0

Returns No Yds Lg Returns No Yds Lg
Moore, K
Marion, K

1  55 55

0  0 0

Spiller, C
Chancellor, C
Kelly, A

2  34 28

0  0 0

0  0 0Totals 1  55 55 7 150 38 0  0 0

Totals 2  34 28 3 128 90 1  12 12

Fieldgoals Qtr Time Dist Result Fieldgoals Qtr Time Dist Result
Swank, S 3rd 07:43 52 yards Good Buchholz, M

Buchholz, M
Buchholz, M

1st 07:50 48 yards Good
2nd 00:00 52 yards Good
3rd 00:41 46 yards Good

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

3  186 62.0 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
8  538 67.2 1 0Swank, S Buchholz, M

All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total

54 16 90 34 0 194
0  93 38 0 0 131

22 100 0 0 0 122

62 -1 0 0 0 61

Marion, K
Moore, K
Andrews, M
Selmon, Z

10 0 130 0 0

0  62 20 55 0

42 9 0 0 0

0  48 0 0 0

140 Spiller, C
Kelly, A
Grisham, T
Davis, J

137

51

48

FUMBLES: Wake Forest-None. Clemson-None.



Wake Forest vs. Clemson

Clemson Memorial Stadium

Saturday, Nov. 10,2007
First Quarter

Wake Forest Captains: Mioah Andrews. Delon Lowe. De'Angelo Bryant. Louis Frazier
Clemson Captains: James Davis. CJ Spiller, Courtney Vincent
Wake Forest wins the toss and defers to the second half. Wake Forest will kick off and defend the East goal.

Swank kicks off... KeHy returns from the CUB to the CU31,23 yards
1-10 CU 31 RH
2-10 CU 31 RH

3-8 CU 33 RH

1-10CU48LH
2-10 CU 48 RH

1-10WF37RH
2-7WF34M
3-1 WF28RH

1-10WF27RH

2-16WF33RH

3-12WF29M

Harper passes incomplete down the right s'rdeline to Spiller
Davis off left guard for 2
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Palmer for 15
Spiller around left end. back around right end fo r0
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Grisham for 15
Davis off left guard for 3
Davis off left guard for 6
[>avs off right guard fori
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Davis for loss of 6
Spiller up the middle on a draw for 4
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Kelly
Wake Forest penaliz^ 15 yards for pass interference
Spiller around left end for 7
Harper keeps around left end for 7 and a touchdown
Budtholz kicks the extra point
12 plays, 69 yards, 4:33 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, WAKE FOREST 0

Thompson
Vaughn FIRST DOWN PASS
Smith

FIRST DOWN PASS
Davis

Amoux

McClinio

MoClinic

Curry

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
1-10WF14M

2-3WF7LH
Ghee

FIRST DOWN RUSH
10:27 remaining

Buchholz kicks off

1-10 WF 30 LH

2-10 WF30L:H

Marion returns from the WF14 to the WF30.16 yards
Skinner passes incomplete over the middle, pressure by Marling
Skinner passes incomplete, pressure by Cumbie and Schott
Cumbie credited with a 13-yard sack
Skinner passes incomplete on the right side, pressure by Scott
Swank punts 38, Spiller returns from the CU39 to the CU 45,6 yards

PBUbyMeriing

3-23 WF 17 LH

4-23 WF 17 LH
PBU by Billie

CLEMSON BALL 9:54
1-10 CU 45 RH

2-10 CU 45 RH

1-10 WF 31 RH

2-10 WF 31 M

3-10 WF 31 M

4-10 WF 31 M

Spiller around right end for 0
Harper passes complete on the right side to Palmer for 24
Spiller off left guard for 0
Harper passes incomplete on the right side to Grisham, pressure by J.Russell
Harper passes incomplete on the right side to Spiller
Buchholz kicks a 48-yard field goal
6 plays. 24 yards, 2:04
CLEMSON 10. WAK FOREST 0

J.Russell

FIRST DOWN PASS
B.Robinson

PBU by Ghee
7:50 remaining

Buchholz kicks off

1-10 WF 29 LH

2-13WF26LH
1-10WF42LH

2-5WF47LH
3-13WF39M

1-10 CU 41 M

2-4CU35M
1-10 CU 29 LH

2-2 CU 21 RH

1-10CU16RH

2-10 CU 16 RH

3-2CU8LH

1-GCU2LH

2-GCU2LH

Moore returns from the WF9 to the WF29,20 yards
Skinner completes shovel pass to Adams for loss of 3
Skinner passes complete on the left sideline to Salmon for 16
Adams up the middle for 5

_ Skinner sacked for a loss of 8
■ Skinner passes complete over the middle to Moore for 20
Adams off left tackle for 6

Skinner passes complete on the loft flat to Adams for 6
Skinner keeps around right end for 8
Adams off right guard for 5
Skinner passes incomplete, throws the ball away out of bounds
Skinner passes complete to Moore on the left fiat for 8
Adams off left tackle for 6
Adams around left end for 0

Adams up the middle for 2 and a touchdown
Swank kicks the extra point
14 plays, 71 yards, 6:20 elapsed
CLEMSON 10, WAKE FOREST 7

Chancellor

Billie

FIRST DOWN PASS
Billie, Meriing
S^p
Hamlin

Watkins

Gilchrist, Watkins FIRST DOWN PASS
Watkins

Watkins

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Hamlin

Vincent

Watkins. Billie
FIRST DOWN RUSH

1:22 remaining

Swank kicks off... Kelly returns from the CU6 to the CU21,15 yards
1-10 CU 21 RH

2-11CU20LH

1-10 50 M

Davis around left end for loss of 1
Harper passes complete over the middle to

Sohofielld

Grisham for 30
Davis up the middle for 6

Davis

K.Patterson FIRST DOWN PASS
Cuny

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER CLEMSON 10. WAKE FOREST7



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

WF CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

FumbleRetums-Yards

PuntRetums-Yards

Kickoff Retums-Yards

InterceptionRetums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-DownConversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

7 10

5 7

9-11 12-35

47 78

8-5-0 8-5-0

17-58 20-113

0-0 0-0

0-0 1-6

2-36 2-38

0-0 0-0

1-44.0 0-0.0

0-0 0-0

1-15 0-0

07:01 07:59

2 of 3

OofO

2 of 3

OofO

1-1 1-1

Wake Forest Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
6  24 0  24 1 6 4.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lo Avg
6  18 1 17 0 6 2.8

5  11 0 11 0 7 2,2

1  7 0 7 1 7 7.0

Adams, J
Skinner, R 8  21 -13 0 8 -4.3

Davis, J
Spiller, C
Harper, C

3

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

5-8-0 47 0 20 2

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

5-8-0 78 0 30 0

No. Yards TD Long

2  45 0 30

2  39 0 24

1 -6 0 0

Skinner, R Harper, C

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

2  28 0 20

3  0

1  16 0 16

2 6

Receiving
Moore, K
Adams, J
Salmon, Z

Grisham, T
Palmer, M
Davis, J

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
1  44 44.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Swank, S

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
6  01 6Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

1  16 0 16

1  20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  38 0 23Marion, K
Moore, K

Kelly, A

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Russell, J
Vaughn, C
Curry, A
Davis, A

2-1 3 0.0 0.0 Watkins, N
Hamlin, M
Billie, T
Vincent, C

3-1 4 0.0 0.0

2-1 3 0.0 0.0 2-1 3  0.0 0.0

2-0 2 0.0 0.0 1-2 3 0.0 1.0

2-0 2 0.0 1.0 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:27 CU-Harper,C7ydrun(Buchholz,M kick), 12-69 4:33
*C|^S07:50 GU r. Bu'chholz, M 48 yd field gcel,.6-24 2:04 ^ -- “ J

01:22 WF - Adams, J 2 yd run (Swank, S kick), 14-71 6:20

0-7
....» ■fSfe.P.'.IO- -

7-10
X



Wake Forest vs. Clemson

Second Quarter

2-4 WF 44 M

1-10 WF 37 LH

2-1 WF28LH

1-10 WF 26 LH

2-10WF26LH

3-10WF26LH

1-10 WF 13 LH

2-11WF14M

3-2WF5RH

Davis around left end for 7

Harper completes screen pass on the left side to Grisham for 9
Davis off left guard for 2
Davis off left tackle for 0

Harper passes incomplete to Kelly in the end zone
Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Kelly for 13
Davis off right tackle for loss of 1
Harper passes complete to Grisham on the right sideline for 9
Harper passes complete over the middle for 5 and  a touchdown
Buchholz kicks the extra point
12 plays, 79 yards, 3:48 elapsed
CLEMSON 17, WAKE FOREST 7

Vaughn
Thompson

FIRST DOWN RUSH

Curry FIRST DOWN RUSH
McClinic

PBU by Ghee
Ghee FIRST DOWN PASS

J.Russell

FIRST DOWN PASS
12:27 remaining

Buchholz kicks off... Marion returns from the WF3 to the WF15,12yards
Wake Forest penalized 7 yards for illegal block in the back
Adams up the middle for 1
Skinner passes complete to Adams on the fiat for loss of 4
Adams off left guard for 5
Swank punts 49. Splller returns from the CU41 to the WF31,28 yards

1-10WF8RH

2-9WF9M

3-13WF5LH

4-8WF10LH

Cumbie

Maxwell

Watkins, Vincent

CLEMSON BALL 10:02
1-10 WF31 RH

2-12WF33RH
3-5WF26LH

1-GWF10LH

Grisham attempts to pass, forced out of bounds, loss of 2
Harper passes complete to Kelly on the left flat fo r7
Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Kelly for 16
Harper passes complete to Kelly on the back right of the end zone for 10 and a touchdown
Burfoholz kicks the extra point

Mason

B.Robinson

8:48 remaining
4 plays, 31 yards, 1:14 elapsed
CLEMSON 24. WAKE FOREST 7

Buchholz kicks off... into the end zone for a touchback

Skinner passes complete on the left flat to J. Williams for 9
Adams up the middle for 2
Skinner scrambles around right end for 8
Adams off right guard for 3
Skinner completes shovel pass to Adams for 10
Adams off left guard for 4
Skinner passes complete over the middle to J.Williams for 2
Skinner sacked for a loss of 6

Swank punts40, fair catch by Spiller

1-10WF20M

2-1 WF29LH

1-10 WF 31 LH

2-2WF39 RH

1-10WF42RH

1-10 CU 48 RH

2-6 CU 44 RH

3-4CU42M

4-10CU48LH

Butler

Jackson FIRST DOWN RUSH
Billie

Watkins

Watkins

Watkins

Hamlin

Merling

FIRST DOWN RUSH
FIRST DOWN PASS

CLEMSON BALL 4:43

1-10 CU 8 RH

2-6CU12RH

3-3CU15RH

4-3CU15RH

Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Taylor for 4
Davis off right tackle for 3
Harper passes incomplete on the left sideline to Kelly
Maners punts 55, the ball is downed

Stukes

PBU by Ghee

WAKE FOREST BALL 3:41

1-10WF30LH Skinner passes complete on the left flat to Moore for 13
Wake Foresf penalized 5 yards for illegal procedure
Skinner sacked for a loss of 4
Skinner passes complete on the right sideline to Moore for 15
Skinner passes complete on the right side to Tereshinski for 12
Skinner passes complete on the left side to Boldin for 11
Skinner passes complete on the left side to Adams fo r2
Adams completes shovel pass to Adams for loss of 3
Skinner passes incomplete down the left sideline to Tereshinski
Swank punts 42 yards into the end zone

1-15WF25LH
2-19 WF 21 LH

3-4WF36RH
1-10WF48RH

1-10WF41LH

2-8WF39LH
3-11 WF42LH

4-11 WF42LH

Merling

Gilchrist

FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASSGilchrist, Billie

Jackson

CLEMSON BALL 1:18

1-10CU20M

1-10CU34LH

2-3 CU 41 LH

1-10CU49LH

2-5WF46LH

1-10WF40LH

2-10WF40LH

3-6WF36RH

Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Kelly for 14
Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Kelly for 7
Harper passes complete Kelly on the left side for 2, laterals to Spiller for another 6
Harper passes complete Grisham for 5
Harper scrambles around left end for 6
Harper passes incomplete down the left sideline to Kelly
Harper passes complete on the right side to Kelly for 4
Harper spikes the ball the stop the clock
Buchholz kicks a 52-yard field goal
9 plays, 44, yards, 1:18 elapsed
CLEMSON 27, WAKE FOREST 7

Ghee FIRST DOWN PASS
Thompson
Amoux

Ghee

McClinic FIRST DOWN RUSH

Amoux

0:00 remaining

END OF THE SECOND QUARTER CLEMSON 27. WAKE FOREST 7



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

WF CU
Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

F umbleRetums-Yards

PuntRetums-Yards

Kickoff Retums-Yards

Interception Retums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost -

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-DownConversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

7 27

10 15

17-24 19-50

101 189

18-14-0

35-125

25-18-0

44-239

0-0 0-0

0-0 2-34

3-48 2-38

0-0

4-43.8

0-0

0-0

1-55.0

0-0

3-27 0-0

15:54 14:06

5 of 8

OofO

3 of 7

OofO

1-1 3-3

Wake Forest Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
11 39 0  39 1 6 3.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
11 30 2 28 0 7 2.5

2  13 0 13 1 7 6.5
5  11 0 11 0 7 2.2

1  0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0

Adams, J

Skinner, R 6  16 31 -15 0 8 -2.5
Davis, J
Harper, C
SpHler.C
Grisham, T

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
14-18-0 101 0 20 4

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
18-24-0 189 2 30 0

0  0 0 00-1-0

Skinner, R Harper, C
TEAM

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

8  0 10

3  43 0 20

2  11 0

1  16 0 16

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
7  69 1 16

73 1 30

2  39 0 24

8  02 4

Adams, J
Moore, K
Williams, J
Selmon, Z

Kelly, A
Grisham, T
Palmer, M
Taylor, R

Punting No. Yds Avg Long in20 TB
4  175 43.8 49 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
1  55 55.0 55 0 0

No. Yards TD Long

2  34 0 28

No. Yards TD Long

2  38 0 23

Swank, S Maners, J

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns

Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  28 0 16

1  20 0 20

Kick Returns
Marion, K
Moore, K

Kelly, A

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Vaughn, C
Ghee, B
McClinlc, C

Russell, J

4-1 5 0.0 0.0 Watkins, N
Butler, C
Hamlin, M

Meriing, P

6-2 8 0.0 0.0
4-0 4 0.0 0.0 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
3-1 4 0.0 1.0 3-1 4 0.0 0.0

3-1 4 0.0 1.0 3-1 4  2.0 2.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:27 CU - Harper, C 7 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 12-69 4:33
07:50 ‘" vCU -Buchholz, M 48 yd field goal, 6-24 2:04 J
01:22 WF - Adams, J 2 yd run (Swank, S kick), 14-716:20

2nd 12:27 CU - Grisham, T 5 yd pass from Harper,  C(Buchholz, M kick), 12-79 3:48 - • > "
08:48 CU - Kelly, A10 yd pass from Harper, C (Buchholz, M kick), 4-31 1:14

0-7

7-10

7-24
a

•v-\.



Wake Forest vs. Cletnson

Third Quarter

Buohhob kicks off... Marion returns from the goal line to the WF25,25 yards
1-10WF25RH

1-10WF35LH

2-15WF30RH
3^WF39 RH

4-6WF39 RH

Skinner passes complete on the left fiat to Bryant for 10
Adams around right end for loss of 5
Skinner passes complete on the right side to Moore for 9
Skinner scrambles up the middle for 0
Swank punts 41, the ball is downed

Ctoncellor

Merling
Watkins

FIRST DOWN PASS

Scott

CLEMSON BALL 13:16
1-10 CU 20 LH

1-15 CU 15 LH

2-10 CU 20 LH

1-10 CU 30 RH

1-10 CU 44 M

2-10 CU44RH

3-5CU49LH

1-10WF41LH
2-10 WF 41 LH

3-10 WF 41 LH

4-16WF47M

Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Harper passes complete on the side to Davis for 5
Harper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 10
Davis off left tackle for 14

Davis around right end for 0
Harper passes complete on the left fiat to Kelly for 5
Harper passes complete on the left side to Grisham for 10
Harper passes incomplete down the left sideline to Kelly, pressure by J.Russeli
Harper passes incomplete on the left sideline to Palmer
Harper sacked for a loss of 6
Manors punts 39, Moore returns from the WF8 to the CU37,55 yards

Amoux

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSHPatterson
Curry

Vai^ FIRST DOWN PASS

M.Robinson

WAKE FOREST BALL 9:57
1-10 CU 37 RH

2-5CU32LH
3-8CU35LH

4-8CU35LH

Skinner scrarrtfrles around left end for 5
Skinner completes shovel pass to Adams for loss of 3
Skinner scrambles up the middle for 0
Swank kicks a 52-yard field goalChanoellor
4 plays, 2 yards, 2:14 elapsed
CLEMSON 27, WAKE FOREST 10

Swank kicks off... Spiller returns from the CU 10 to the end zone, 90 yards, for a touchdown
Clemson penalized for excessive celebration
Buchhotz kicks the extra point
CLEMSON 34, WAKE FOREST 10

Buchholz kicks off from the CU 15 Marion returns from the WF 10 to the WF 48,38 yards
1-10 WF48 LH Skinner passes complete on the right side to Boldin for 11
1-10CU41RH Adams off tight guard for 5
2-5 CU 36 RH Skinner scrambles around right end for 0

Wake Forest penalized 10 yards for holding
Skinner passes complete on the right sideline to Selmon for 13
Adams off right guard for 0
Skinner scrambles around left end for 4
Adams up the middle for 2
Skinner scrambles up the middle for 4
Wake Forest penalized 10 yards for holding
Skinner sacked for a loss of 4

. Skinner pass intercepted by Chancellor at the CU 19, returned to the 31,12 yards
Pass intended for Bryant

2-15 CU 46 RH

3-2CU33RH
4-2CU33 RH

1-10 CU 29 LH

2-8 CU 27 LH

2-18 CU 37 LH
3-22 CU 41 LH

Watkins

McDaniel

Watkins

7:43 remaining

7:30 remaining

FIRST DOWN PASS
Scott

Watkins

Watkins

Sapp, Watkins FIRST DOWN RUSH
Scott

Brown

Boldin

CLEMSON BALL 3:01
1-10 CU 31 LH

1-10 WF38 RH

2-8WF36 RH
3-8 WF36LH

4-1 WF29RH

Spiller off right tackle for 31
Davis up the middle for 2
Davis around left end for 0
Haiper passes complete on the right sideline to Grisham for 7
Budihob kicks a 46-yard field goal
5 plays, 40 yards, 2:20 elapsed
CLEMSON 37. WAKE FOREST 10

Smith FIRST DOWN RUSH
Russell

Vaughn
Ghee

0:41 remaining

Buchhotz kicks off... Marion returns from the end zone to the WF 18,18 yards
1-10WF18LH

2-7WF21 LH
Andrews off left tackle for 3

Andrews up the middle for 5
Merling
Sapp, Gilchrist

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER CLEMSON 37, WAKE FOREST 10



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
Wake Forest vs #20 Ciemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

WF CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

FumbleRetums-Yards

PuntRetums-Yards

Kickoff Retums-Yards

InterceptionRetums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-DownConversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

10 37

13 19

28-39 25-91

141 226

24-19-1

52-180

32-23-0

57-317

0-0 0-0

1-55 2-34

6-129 3-128

0-0 1-12

5-43.2 2-47.0

0-0 0-0

6-47 2-20

25:02

3 of 11

1 of 1

19:58

6 of 11

OofO

1-1 3-3

Wake Forest Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
15 46 5 41 1 6 2.7

2  8 0 8 0 5 4.0

11 25 35 -10 0 8 -0.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
15 46 2 44 0 14 2.9

6  42 0 42 0 31 7.0
3  13 6 7 1 7 2.3

1  0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0

Adams, J
Andrews, M
Skinner, R

Davis, J
Spiller, C
Harper, C
Grisham, T

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

19-24-1 141 0 20 5

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
23-31-0 226 2 30 1

0  0 0 00-1-0

Skinner, R Harper, C
TEAM

Receiving

Adams, J
Moore, K
Selmon, Z
Boldin, D

No. Yards TD Long

5  0 10

4  52 0 20

2  29 0 16

2  22 0

7

11

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
9  100 1

8  74 1

2  39 0 24

8  0

30

16

2 4

Grisham, T
Kelly, A
Palmer, M
Taylor, R

Punting

Swank, S
No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

5  216 43.2 49 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long in20 TB
Maners, J 2  94 47.0 55 0  0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

1  55 0 55

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  34 0 28Moore, K Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

5  109 0 38

1  20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  38 0 23

1  90 1 90

Marion, K
Moore, K

Kelly, A
Spiller, C

Tackles UA^ Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Vaughn, C
Ghee, B
Russell, J
Amoux, S

6-2 8 0.0 0.0 Watkins, N
Merling, P
Hamlin, M
Butler, C

11-3 14 0.0 0.0
5-1 0.0 0.0 5-1 6  2.0 3.0
5-1 6 0.0 1.0 4-1 5 0.0 0.0
3-2 5 0.0 0.0 4-1 5  0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:27

07:50

01:22

2nd 12:27

08:48

00:00

3rd 07:43

07:30

00:41

CU - Harper, C 7 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 12-69 4:33
CU-Buchholz,M 48 yd field goal, 6-24 2:04 T
WF - Adams, J 2 yd run (Swank, S kick), 14-71 6:20
CU - Grisham. T 5 yd pass from Harper, C (Buchholz, M kick), 12-79 3:48 ^ 'J ' ’
CU - Kelly, A10 yd pass from Harper, C (Buchholz,  M kick), 4-31 1:14
CU-Buchholz, M 52 yd field goal, 9-441:18 - ‘
WF - Swank, S 52 yd field goal, 4-2 2:14
CU - Spiller, C 90 yd kickoff return (Buchholz, M kick)
CU - Buchholz, M 46 yd field goal, 5-40 2:20

0-7

0-10

7-10

7-17

7-24

7-27

10-27

34.

10-37



Wakt Forest vs. Clemson
Fourth Quarter

3-2WF26LH

1-10WF36LH
2-9WF37LH

Skirrner passes complete over the middle to Moore for 10
Andrews around left end for 1
Skinner passes incomplete over the nuddle to Tereshinski
Clemson penalized 15 yards for late hit on the quarterback
SIdnnar passes complete on the right sideline to Selmon for 19
Skinner passes incomplete over the middle to J.Williams
Andrews off right tackle for 9
Andrews off r^t tackte for 4
Skinner passes incomplete on the right side to Moore
Andrews off right tackle for 0
Skinner passes incomplete over the middle for J.Williams, pressure by Sapp
Skinner passes incomplete in the end zone to Tereshinsid, pressure by Merling

Hamlin, Campbell FIRST DOWN
Conner, Scott

FIRST DOWN
RRST DOWN

1-10CU48LH

1-10CU29RH

2-10CU29RH
3-1CU20RH
1-10 CU16 RH
2-10 CU 16 RH

3-10 CU 16 RH

4-10CU16RH

Hamlin

Butler, Merling
Clemons, Hamlin FIRST DOWN
PBU by Watkins
Jackson, Scott

CLEMSON BALL 11:45
1-10CU16LH
2-6CU20LH

1-10CU30LH
2-4CU36LH

1-10CU42RH

2-10CU42LH

1-10WF34LH
2-8WF32LH

1-10WF22LH
2-12WF24LH

3-1WF13LH

1-10WF11LH

Davis off left tackle for 4
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Spiller for 10
Davis up the middle for 6
Davis off right tackle for 6
Spiller off left tadde for 0
Grisham around left end on a reverse for 24
Davis off left tackle for 2
Harper completes screen pass on the left side to Kelly for 10
Davis up the middle for loss of 2
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Taylor for 11
Davis up the middle for 2
Spiller up the middle for 5
Clemson penaBzed 10 yards for holding
Spiller up the middle for 12
Harper passes complete to Kelly in the end zone fo r9 and a touchdown
Buchhotz kicks the extra point
13 plays, 84 yards, 729 elapsed
CLEMSON 44, WAKE FOREST 10

Buchholz kicks off... Marion returns from the WF1 to the end zone, 99 yards
. Wake Forest penalized 10 yards for holding, return goes for 21 yards

Hodges passes incomplete on the right flat for Vlaospr
Marion around right end for 10
Andrews up the middle for 4
.Hodges passes complete on the right side to Wooster for 11
Andrews up the middle for 5
Andrews off ri^ guard for 5
Wake Forest penalized 5 yards for delay of ganw
Hodges passes incomplete to
Hodges passes complete on the right flat to Andrews for 9
Hodges passes complete on the left side to Bryant fo r18
Andrews up the middle for 6

1-20 WF 21 LH

2-8WF9LH

1-10 WF12 RH
2-10WF12RH

1-10WF22RH
2-6WF26RH

1-10WF37RH
2-5WF42RH
1-10WF47RH
1-15WF42RH
2-15WF42RH
3-6CU49RH
1-10CU35LH

Curry
Wilson RRST DOWN
McClinio

FIRST DOWN
Vaugh, M.Robinson
Vaughn, Ghee
Amoux

McCSnic

M.Robinson
Vaughn
Stukes

FIRST DOWN

FIRST DOWN

FIRST DOWN

Vaughn, Curry
FIRST DOWN

PBU by Conner
Maxwell

Conner, Brown
Maxwell, Conner
Conner

Maxwell

RRST DOWN

FIRST DOWN

FIRST DOWN

Maxwell

RRST DOWN
Conner, Brovm

END OF THE GAME CLEMSON 44, WAKE FOREST 10



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

WF 1st W30 10:21

W29 07:42

W08 12:20

W20 08:48

W30 03:41

W25 14:55

C37 09:57

W48 07:22

W18 00:36

W12 04:00

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

W17 09:54

01:22

10:02

04:43

01:18

13:16

07:43

Punt 3 - (13)
14 - 71

3 - 2

8 - 32

7 - 28

4 - 14

4 - 2

8- 11

12 - 66

10 -’59

0:27
WF COO "TOUCHDOWN 6:20
WF 2nd W10 Punt 2:18

WF C48 Punt 4:05

WF Punt C42 Punt 2:23
WF 3rd Kickoff W39 Punt 1:39

WF Punt C35 "FIELD GOAL

Interception
Downs

End of half

2:14
WF Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

C41 03:01 4:21
WF C16 11:45

00:00

3:51

WF 4th C29 4:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Wake Forest Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

07:01 08:53 09:08 07:31 15:54 16:39 32:33

2-3 1-4 0-4 3-4 3-7 3-8 6-15

W29 W19 W38 W12 W23 W33 W28

0-0 0-0 0-11-1 0-0 1-2 1-2

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI ■ Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU 1st C31 15:00

C45 09:54, '
C21 01:15

W31 10:02

C08 04:43 Punt

C20 , 01:18 , . - Punt ̂

C20 13:16 Punt

WOO 07:30 Kickoff

C31 03:01

C16 11:45

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Intercep

WOO 10:27 "TOUCHDOWN

W31 07:50 ’5 "FIELD GOAL
WOO 12:27 "TOUCHDOWN

WOO"* 08:48 - "TOUCHDOWN
CIS 03:41 Punt

W36;, 15:00 "FIELD GOAL
W47 09:57 Punt

WOO ■ 07:30 "TOUCHDOWN
W29 00:41 "FIELD GOAL

WOO^;' 04:16 « &*TOUCHDOWN

12 - 69

6-24 ■ 2:04

12 - 79

4-31 "1:14
3 - 7

9 - 44 1:18

9 - 33

0 - 0 0:00

5 - 40

13 - 84 7:29

4:33

3:48

1:02

3:19

2:20

■

CU

CU

CU 2nd

CU

CU

CU 3rd

CU

CU tion
Downs4thCU

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position ^
4th down conversions '

07:59 06:07 05:52 07:29 14:06 13:21 27:27

2-3 3-5 1-3 1-1 5-8 2-4 7-12

C32 C32 C50 C16 C32 C41 C36

0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time Hovy lost
Consumed

PI • Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU C311st 15:00 Kickoff

Kickoff

WOO 10:27

W17 09:54

W31 07:50

COO 01:22

WOO 12:27

W10 10:02

WOO 08:48

C48 04:43

Cl 5 03:41

C42 01:18

W36 15:00

W39 13:16

W47 09:57

C35 07:43

WOO 07:30

C41 03:01

W29 00:41

C16 11:45

WOO 04:16

C29 00:00

•TOUCHDOWN 12 - 69

3 - (13)
6 - 24

14 - 71

12 - 79

3-2

4 - 31

8 - 32

3 --7

7 - 28

9 - 44

4 - 14

9 - 33

4-2

0 - 0

8 - 11

5 - 40

12 - 66

13 - 84

10 - 59

4:33

WF W30 10:21

09:54

07:42

01:15

12:20

10:02

08:48

04:43

03:41

01:18

14:55

13:16

09:57

07:30

07:22

03:01

00:36

11:45

04:00

Punt 0:27

CU C45 Punt ‘FIELD GOAL

TOUCHDOWN

TOUCHDOWN

2:04

WF W29 Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

6:20

CU C21 3:48

WF 2nd W08 Punt 2:18
CU W31 Punt TOUCHDOWN 1:14

WF W20 Kickoff Punt 4:05

CU C08 Punt Punt 1:02
WF W30 Punt Punt

‘FIELD GOAL

Punt

2:23
CU C20 Punt 1:18
WF 3rd W25 Kickoff 1:39
CU C20 Punt Punt 3:19
WF C37 Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception
Kickoff

Downs

Kickoff

•FIELD GOAL

TOUCHDOWN

Interception
‘FIELD GOAL

Downs

TOUCHDOVVN

End of half

2:14
CU WOO 0:00

WF W48 4:21

CU C31 2:20
WF W18 3:51

CU 4th C16 7:29

WF W12 4:00



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Wake Forest vs #20 Clemson (Nov 10, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

m Wake Forest Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
9 Vaughn, C
17 Ghee, B
59 Curry, A
39 McClinic.C
51 Russell, J
43 Amoux,S

10 Patterson, K
98 Thompson, J
42 Robinson, M
95 Stukes.Z
2 Smith, A
96 Robinson, B
93 Davis, A
34 Wilson, A
24 Schofield, C
29 Major, K "
4  Boldin, D
32 Mason, A
46 Woodlief, M
72 Nenon, R
52 Midgett, D

9 3 12 1

5 3 8 3

5 1 6

5, 1 1.0-6

5 6 1.0-11 2

3 3 6

4 1 5

4 0 4

3 0 3  1.0-6 2.0-8

2 1 3

2 0 2

2 0 2

2 0 2 1.0-1

21

1 2

0 1

0 1

1  1.0-2" 1.0-2 "0

0 1

0 1  ■ 1 .-sr.-vp--

0 1

Totals 57 18 75 2.0-8 6.0-18 0  0-0 0-0 4  0 2

## Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH

32 Watkins, N
25 Hamlin, M.
94 Merling, P
97 Scott, D .
36 Maxwell, B
18 Butler, C
33 Conner, K
7 Sapp, R " “
12 Gilchrist, M
22 Clemons, C
90 Brown, K

38 Chancellor, C
45 Vincent, C
20 Billie, T jsi
91 Jackson, Ria
8 S^Cumbie. J, 2
2 McDaniel, D
24 Alexander, K i
14 Buchholz,M

99 Jenkins, J ,
48 Campbell,J

Totals

11

5
^0.-5

4

5

3

:  S

4

1

JS V

65

3 14

6: , ,.2.,,:
5  2 7 2.0-10

4  3. .-’“7..? :

1
..1,

..a-

3.0-15 1 2

1 6 1.0-4
 ■ 1 6:;,

 2 6 1

4 1.0-8 1.0-8 ■  1
 0 5

1  4 5

1.0-41 4  1.0-4

:”--' 1 .4,., -v
2  2 4

2  ,-2,. v :4
2  1 3

0 'a'2 1^10-13 1.0-13
1  2

V

1.0-3
1.0-3

1 1.0-3

■' 1-12

„ . , 1A

'',X A 4

 ̂ 0 1

0  1 1 - . . .
 32 97 5.0-35 10.0-53 0 0-0 1-12 4  0 3



Coach Bowden Postgame Radio Quotes - Wake Forest

General thoughts on the game:

"I think our defense really set the tone. They have a difficult offense to hem up for four quarters but I
think coach Koenning set the tempo for the game. Cullen also played well and we had some help from
the special teams play on coverage and returns."

On the defense:

"We really played at a higher level defensively. This was up there with our Virginia Tech and Florida
State performances. It also helped that we were able to take care of the ball offensively and minimize
mistakes."

On Aaron Kelly and Tyler Grisham:

"These guys have both played a lot of football. Tyler played as a true freshman and Aaron has been
playing for three years. They are both very hard workers and they have some talent too. They are both
really tough guys."

On Phillip Merling:

"Phillip, Ricky (Sapp) and Jamie (Cumbie) all got in there and got some pressure on the quarterback. We
had some quickness over the guard. They had been lacking in the production numbers, but they all really
played well today. We also played great defense on the outside and we had a couple of coverage sacks."

On Cullen Harper:

"He has some great targets and his protection has been great. Wake does a lot of movement and
different things defensively, but our guys did a great job getting ready. Cullen has also been making
some really good decisions and hasn't turned the ball over."

On maintaining intensity at practice:

I don t think it'll be a problem. BC is very talented, so I don't think we should have any trouble getting
up for them."

On Boston College excitement:

"Hold on to your ticket."



Clenison Running Back CJ Spiller
On 90-yard kick-off return
“We gave them a little different look back there with James and I back there. I was able
to get tlirough the first group and then DeAndre McDaniel gave me a great block. It feels
great to do that two weeks in a row. There have been times this year where the special
teams have struggled, so it feels good to make a positive impact today.”

On offensive performance
“We came out from the start and put points on the board. It really felt good to score
points early. Cullen (Harper) did a great job finding the open guy the entire game. You
have to give the offensive line credit. They did  a great job giving us time to make plays.”

Clemson Linebacker Courtney Vincent

“We practiced hard the entire week. Our coaches had us prepared for Wake Forest. They
are the defending champions and we knew we would have to have a great effort to win.
Our defensive line—(Phillip) Merling, (Ricky) Sapp, (Jamie) Cumbie, all made plays for
us. Their quarterback never had time to get comfortable back there.”

“Next week is as big as it gets. We have eveiyfhing in front of us. The key is to prepare
like we did this week.”



Wake Forest

Coach Jim Grobe Quotes

On the loss:

“The biggest problem we had today was penalties. We put ourselves beliind the sticks
too many times with penalties. Anjdime you’re putting yourself in long yardage
situations against a good defensive football team, you’re going to have real problems.
We had no chance to balance ourselves out with the run. We got in situations where we
had to tlnow the football to get first downs and that’s not good.”

On the play of Clemson’s offense:
“I felt hke certainly he’s (Cullen Harper) a good player and they’ve got a lot of skill in
their receiving core and running backs. I felt two or three times especially in the first half
we let some of their receWers loose and we’ve got to look at ourselves as a coaching staff
and see if we are asking our guys to do too much. Clemson does a nice job with their
personnel sets and giving you different looks.”

On Clemson’s pass rush:
“I think we were in too many must-throw situations. We knew they had a really good
front and we couldn’t make many mistakes and get behind the stic^ and that is exactly
what we did. We missed a couple blocks on mnning plays fi-om time to time. A lot of
their pressure resulted fi-om penalties we had.”

On Clemson quarterback Cullen Harper:
“He has good ability with a good strong aim. He has a pocket presence and looks down
the field. I’m impressed with him. I think the most improved part of Clemson’s team is
their quarterback. We just felt like he wouldn’t miss very many passes. He has the
ability to really wear you out.”



Clemson Running Back CJ Spiller
On 90-yard kick-off return
“We gave them a little different look back there with James and I back there. I was able
to get through the first group and then DeAndre McDaniel gave me a great block. It feels
great to do that two weeks in a row. There have been times this year where the special
teams have struggled, so it feels good to make a positive impact today.”

On offensive performance
“We came out from the start and put points on the board. It really felt good to score
points early. Cullen (Harper) did a great job finding the open guy the entire game. You
have to give tire offensive hne credit. They did  a great job giving us time to make plays.

Clemson Linebacker Courtney Vincent

“We practiced hard the entire week. Our coaches had us prepared for Wake Forest. They
are the defending champions and we knew we would have to have a great effort to win.
Our defensive line—(Phillip) Merling, (Ricky) Sapp, (Jamie) Cumbie, all made plays for
us. Their quarterback never had time to get comfortable back there.”

“Next week is as big as it gets. We have everytliing in front of us. The key is to prepai-e
like we did this week.”




